

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Maintaining the health of the Minnesota worker is a vital function OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE; AND

THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE REPRESENTS THE MAJORITY OF MEDICAL WHEREAS: PROFESSIONALS IN PRESERVING THE HEALTH OF EMPLOYEES; AND

THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE IS AN ACTIVE PARTICIPANT IN COMMUNITY WHEREAS: HEALTH AGENCIES AT THE LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL LEVELS; AND

THE MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSES WAS WHEREAS: ORGANIZED THIRTEEN YEARS AGO WITH THIRTY MEMBERS, AND TODAY HAS A MEMBERSHIP OF 236 REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL NURSES; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSES IS sponsoring the Regional Occupational Health Nursing Seminar IN COOPERATION WITH CONTINUING NURSE EDUCATION AT THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA ON OCTOBER 2 AND 3, 1980

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 28 THROUGH OCTOBER 4, 1980 TO BE .

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE WEEK

IN MINNESOTA AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER. I URGE ALL CITIZENS TO REFLECT UPON THE VALUABLE CONTRIBUTIONS OF OCCUPATION-AL HEALTH NURSES IN MINNESOTA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

Jan anderson Grane Low Changley